M06-13668

Klamath County, Oregon 07/06/2006 09:54:00 AM Pages 2 Fee: \$26.00

When recorded mail to: LSI - North Recording Division 5029 Dudley Blvd McClellan, CA 95652 (800) 964-3524

FULL RECONVEYANCE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid in receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LSI, A Division of Fidelity National Financial, Trustee, having been requested in writing by the holder of the obligation secured by the instrument identified below to reconvey the estate granted to the Trustee under said instrument does hereby reconvey, release and remise to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, without warranty of any kind, all the estate, title and interest acquired by Trustee under said instrument.

Instrumnet		·· ~ 1	
Inciriimnet	1/1/An	TITION	00

Date of Deed of Trust/Trust Indenture: August 24,2005 Executed by (Mortgagor(s)): Allen G. Mead and Janice S. Mead Original Trustee: LSI, a Division of Fidelity National Financial Original Beneficiary ("Holder"): Secured Funding Corporation Page Filed of Record: Book na na Document Instrument No. M05-64560 In the office of the Recorder of Klamath County, Oregon On 9/19/2005 Property: LOT 7, TRACT NO. 1242, PLUM VALLEY, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

Property address: 9903 Old Fort Road, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 Given: to secure certain Promissory Note in amount of \$ 50,000 payable to Beneficiary. Assignment (complete if Applicable):

The undersigned was assigned the Deed Of Trust by assignment dated and recorded in Book NA , Page NA , Document No. NA , in aforesaid recorders office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned on this day of June , 2006.

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

SE	CURED FUNDING CORPORATION
X_{-}	- Company of the Comp
	LORNE LAHODNY, PRESIDENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On June 16, 2006, before me, Kathy E. Newlen, Notary Public, personally appeared Lorne Lahodny, personally know to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his) her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official Seal.

Kathy E. New en, Notary Public

Comm. Exp:/Jan 11,2010 Comm. No.: 1629968



Prepared by: Sandra Dennis

Asst Recording roturn to:

Secured Funding Corporation

2955 Redhill Avenue

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Loan #: R-00/063599

Assessors Property Tax Parcel/ Acct #

Above is reserved fro official use only